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Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esq. (#2453) 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, Utah84111-2221 
Telephone:  (801) 531-3000 
Facsimile:  (801) 531-3001 
OldroydJ@ballardspahr.com 
 
Attorney for Scatec Solar North America, Inc. 
  
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
  
 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of Changes to 
Renewable Avoided Cost Methodology for 
Qualifying Facilities Projects Larger than 
Three Megawatts 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

Docket No.   12-035-100 

MOTION AND CONSENT OF 
SPONSORING LOCAL COUNSEL FOR 
PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF 
DANIEL R. SIMON 

_  
 
 Pursuant to Rule 14-806 of the Utah Code of Judicial Administration, Jerold G. Oldroyd 

of Ballard Spahr LLP moves the Commission for an orderadmitting Daniel R. Simon pro hac 

vice to act as counsel in the above-captioned matter on the following basis:  Scatec Solar North 

America, Inc. has retained the services of Mr. Simon who is neither licensed to practice law in 

the State of Utah nor a resident of Utah.  Mr. Simon is admitted to practice in the State of North 

Carolina and the District of Columbia where he is an attorney in good standing as evidenced by 

the original Certificate of Good Standing and application submitted to the Utah State Bar. 

 As required by Rule 14-806, both a filing fee and Mr. Simon’s original Application have 

been submitted to the Utah State Bar.  Jerold G. Oldroydhereby agrees to serve as designated 

local counsel for the subject case.  He agrees to comply with all applicable provisions of the Utah 

Rules of Administrative Procedure, Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, and the Utah Code of Judicial 
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Administration, and to readily communicate with opposing counsel and the Commission 

regarding the conduct of this case.  He also agrees to accept papers when served as well as 

recognizes the responsibility to act for and on behalf of the clients in all case-related 

proceedings, including hearings, pretrial conferences, and trials, should Mr. Simon fail to 

respond to any order of the Commission. 

 A proposed Orderadmitting Mr. Simon is being filed concurrently herewith. 

 
 
 DATED this 10th day of May 2013. 
 
 
 
 

 /s/ Jerold G. Oldroyd  
Jerold G. Oldroyd 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-2221 
Telephone:  (801) 531-3000 
Facsimile:  (801) 531-3001 
OldroydJ@ballardspahr.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 16th day of March 2013, an original and five copies of the 

foregoingMOTION AND CONSENT OF SPONSORING LOCAL COUNSEL FOR PRO 

HAC VICE ADMISSION OF DANIEL R. SIMONwere hand-delivered to: 

Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
psc@utah.gov 

 
anda true and correct copy was electronically mailed to the addresses below:  

Assistant Attorney General  
Paul Proctor 
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 

pproctor@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 

 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 

 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
AbdinasirAbdulle 
Doug Wheelwright 

chrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
aabdulle@utah.gov 
dwheelwright@utah.gov 

  
Office of Consumer Services  
Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 

mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 

  
Rocky Mountain Power  
David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 

dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

  
Energy of Utah LLC  
Ros Rocco Vrba rosvrba@energyofutah.onmicrosoft.com 
  
Utah Clean Energy   
Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
  
Wasatch Wind Intermountain, LLC  
Christine Mikell christine@wasatchwind.com 
Gary A.  Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Interwest Energy Alliance 

 

Sarah Cottrell Propst propst@interwest.org 
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Renewable Energy Advisors  
Robert Millsap bobmillsap@renewable-energy-advisors.com 
  
Ellis-Hall Consultants  
Kimberly Ceruti mail@ehc-usa.com 
  
Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC  
Michael D. Cutbirth mcutbirth@champlinwind.com 
  
Western Resource Advocates  
Charles R. Dubuc 
Nancy Kelly 
Steven S. Michel 

rdubuc@westernresources.org 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 

Cynthia Schut cindy.schut@westernresources.org 
  
Sun Edison, LLC  
Maura Yates myates@sunedison.com 
Mike Ostermiller mike@nwaor.org 
Chris Kyler chris@kkoslawyers.com 
  
Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC 
and Tesoro Corporation 

 

F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 

frreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

  
EverPower Wind Holdings Company  
Chris Shears cshears@everpower.com 
 
 
 
 

 /s/ Jerold G. Oldroyd  
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